

Delhi Olympic Association (Regd.)

Affiliated to : Indian Olympic Association

A-121, 1st Floor, Phase-1, Ashok Vihar, Delhi-110052 (INDIA) Ph. : 8860419419 E-mail : kuldeepvats@delhiolympicassociation.com • vatskuldip@gmail.com Website : delhiolympicassociation.com

Ref:- DOA/RC/002/20

Date:- 10-06-2020

To Whom It May Concern

Flying Kick Sports Association, Delhi is recognised by Delhi Olympic Association.

Flying Kick Sports Association, Delhi is headed by:

President:- Mr. Pankaj Paswan General Secretary:- Mr. Neeraj Kumar

I Congratulate you and hope you will do hard work for the Promotion of Flying Kick Sports in Delhi.

With Best Wishes

(Valid till 31-March-2021)

(CC: Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Coordinator, Delhi Olympic Association)

(Kuldeep Vats) President, Delhi Olympic Association® Vice President, Indian Olympic Association® Chairman, Solidarity Committee, IOA® Info.delhiolympicassociation@gmail.com